01-09458 A 23774 m Vol. 72 Page 12967 81850 TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this 21st day of September 19 73 , between CURTIS L. AND BARBARA D. HEATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: The North 50 feet of Lot 22 and the South 10 feet of Lot 23 of Tonatee, Homes, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. 33 which said described real property does not exceed three acres, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, tents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apper-taining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, light, heating, ventilating, art-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, ventilating, ventilating, carconditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, ventilating, ventilating, art-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation described premises, including all interest therein which the gramtor has or may hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIFTY AND NO/100</u> 120 050 00 UCLODER 25 made by the grantor, proceed and interest b 19 This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, it any, as may be loaned horeafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by an note or notes. If the indebtdeness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment, on one note and part, on another, as the beneficiary may elect. default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby. as the beneficiary may elect. The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators, shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on domand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and alise to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. Tree and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. Theretof and, when due, all takes grees to pay said note according to the terms beroof and, when due, all takes grees to pay said note according to the terms defence over this trust deed; to complete all building menumbrances having pre-or, hereafter constructed on said premises within ait mounts of construction or, hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair mather date promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvements on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all lines during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to outs induced on said prometer within a function to consist promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvements on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all lines during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to outs incured therefory any buildings and improvements now or hereafter enceted upon add propercy all buildings and improvements now or never one waste of asid prometers of been all buildings and improvements how or never thereafter erected on said prometers and induced by and improvements by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to tignate loss in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or oblightion secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficiary at least if a during to deliver the original principal sum of the nefficiary is least the policy of into the sifective date of any such policy of insurance. If the proved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary, attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary witch insurance. If discretion oblian having the grantor during the benu property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting sold property; to pay all costs fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incerred in connection, with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or poters of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of originees of titls and attorney's fees in a remanhie sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in being to beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any sub brought by bene-ficient to forceiose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed. 府 The beneficiary will furnish to the granics on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account. 1.02 further statements of account. It is mutually agreed that: 2.4 It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecuto in its own name, anyear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or sattlement in connection with say taking and, it is so ejects, to require that all or any portion of the money's the grantone how any action to such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pow all mestion for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pow all mestion for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-rised and the grantone monte, expenses and altorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantone monte, species and compares and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the boneficies and expenses and altorney to an expense, to take such actions and execute and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute and the grantor agrees at the any in obtaining such compensation, prompting upon the beneficiary equest. discretion obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary, which insurance shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the polley thus obtained. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request, request.

 At any time and from time to time upon written request of the ben fielary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for e dorsement (in case of tull recorveyance, for cancellation), without affecting th liability of any person for the payment of the indentedness, the trustee may the indented the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or ereating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordinatio or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or charge hereof; (d) reconver-without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconver-without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconver-turtifulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragrap shall be \$3.00. Itiliariumest toereot. Trusces tees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$2.00.
5. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to heneficiary Guring the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the property affected upth deci and of any personal property located thereon. Until the performance of the security for the trust all rents, issues, royalites are proved hereby or in the performance of the security of any personal here the right to collect all the performance of the security of the trust and without rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to dofault as they performe due and payables, and without regard to the adequate of any eccurity for the indebtedness hereing, the security for the indebtedness hereing, its earned and any addition of the security of the indebtedness hereing, these collect hereing, issues and profits, including reasonal content of the rents, issues and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable at the security non any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine. 10463

my 197 图 35 3 3 <u>G</u>

	12968	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance point feles or compassation or awards for any taking of damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreaid, shall not cure or waive any do such notice. anote: A substant of the application of the property of the property and the application or release thereof, as aloreaid, shall not cure or waive any do such notice.			ist hereister andres and an film with a statistic statistic statistics and a statistic statistics and a statistic statistic and a
 The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary on a service harge. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any argement. If he supplicary and payable by delivery to the trustee shall and election to sell the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell here trustee shall not be trustee in the ordinarity of the trustee in the trustee in the trustee in the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any argements the beneficiary may decire all aums secured hereby in mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee shall and election to sell. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to any indebted here in a trustee shall and election to sell hereating and election to sell hereating and hereing are independent. The autoes are independent with the trustee is all cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery of asia notice of default and election to sell. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to any independent and with powers and the trustee is the trustee shall apply the autoes and and physical pays and the strustee is the trustee is and cause to be applied to the trustee is and cause and and physical pays and the strustee is and the and the processor trustee appointed hereander. There are the processor trustee is and there the processo			
mediately due and payable by delivery to the truste of written notice of default and election to self, the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to by duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default the buneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promisory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereby not trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or of the property is sluated, shall be conclusive proof of privileged may pay the exite samount then due under this trust deed and by the chart fails in which the property is sluated, shall be conclusive proof of provileged may pay the exite manut, then due under this trust deed and privileged may pay the exite manut, then due under this trust deed and			<u>Hereitzetzetzetzeti kulturtetakinetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetzetze</u>
the obligations secured thereby (including costs and atomey's, fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default coursed and thereby cure the default.			
of saic, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as no may det termine, at public aucoidon to the highest bidder for cash, in lawin more saic of all or not as source hereby, whether or not and over, including United States, payable at the time of saic. Trustee may posipone saie of all of any period of said property by public aucoiments as a not time and the singular number in- saic and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.			
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath (1), ss. THIS IS TO CERTIFY dry on this 21 day of September			
Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named CURTIS L. HEATH & BARBARA D. HEATH, husband and wife to me, personally, known to be the identical individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same theely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY/WHEREON Chave hereunto set my hand and affixed my notaries seal the day and year last above written. Where they executed the foregoing instrument and set above written. Notary Fublic for Oregon My commission expires: 10.25-74.			
Loan No TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON } ss.		
SPACE FOR	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the25th day of		
	witness my hand and seal of County affixed. WM. D. MILNE		
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Matin St. Klamath Falls, Oregon FEE \$ 4	By Hazel Stage		
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.			
TO: William Ganong, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed, which are delivered to you herewith, together, with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now hold by you under the			
scale. First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary by			
DATED:			

.